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CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14

DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————- AMOUNT
1077748 303 TAXI 3310 MAY TRANSP - SPEC ED 4,488.00
1077748 303 TAXI 3310 JUNERT - SPECED 1,020.00
5,508.00
1070163 ABRAXAS YOUTH & FAMILY SE 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 3,883.03
1059031 ACACIA ACADEMY 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 1,083.44
1059031 ACACIA ACADEMY 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 1,083.44
1059031 ACACIA ACADEMY 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 2,979.46
1059031 ACACIA ACADEMY 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 2,979.46
8,125.80
1061572 ACE HARDWARE 4100 CAR CLEANING SUPPLIES 20.96
1061572 ACE HARDWARE 4100 CAR CLEANING SUPPLIES 20.96
1061572 ACE HARDWARE 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 8.99
1061572 ACE HARDWARE 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 12.45
1061572 ACE HARDWARE 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 47.92
1061572 ACE HARDWARE 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 68.85
180.13
1074942 ACTION FENCE 5300 DGN FENCING-FINAL 30,615.00
1073368 ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY 3210 PROVIDE MONTHLY WASTE HAU 41.75
1073368 ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY 3210 PROVIDE MONTHLY WASTE HAU 41.75
83.50
1050329 AIRES CONSULTING 3190 DGN&S INDOOR AIR STUDIES 2,400.00
1050329 AIRES CONSULTING 3190 DGN&S INDOOR AIR STUDIES 2,400.00
1050329 AIRES CONSULTING 3191 REVIEW ADD’L DOCUMENTS 450.00
5,250.00
1071809 AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES 3405 WEEKLY DUST MOP SERVICE - 50.00
1062168 ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR 6720 HOSP TUTORING-SPEC ED 595.00
1062312 ALLIANCE TAXI 3310 SPED-MAY 2,389.00
1062312 ALLIANCE TAXI 3310 HOMELESS-MAY 2,617.00
5,006.00
1062615 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 3210 WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS 2,213.83
1062615 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 3210 WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS 3,330.99
1062615 ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 3210 WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS 665.63
6,210.45
1054674 ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIPME 4100 BALANCE ON INVOICE 3,440.00
1061093 AM REGIONAL TAXI INC 3310 MAY HOMELESS - SPEC ED 328.00
1061093 AM REGIONAL TAXI INC 3300 MAY P99 - SPEC ED 735.00
1061093 AM REGIONAL TAXI INC 3310 MAY SPEC ED 801.00
1,864.00
1061227 AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACT 5200 2013 HVAC WORK 180,572.90
1059838 AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK 4100 EMERGENCY DOCK DOOR REPAI 2,095.00
1070111 AMERICANEAGLE.COM 4161 JUNE WEB HOSTING & IDEV 550.00
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194089 91010 07/16/13 1056046 ANDERSON LOCK 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 82.54
194090 91010 07/16/13 1012254 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 3230 ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 30.00
194091 91010 07/16/13 1062366 MARY ANDERSON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194092 91010 07/16/13 1076420 APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU 3600 9 X 12 PEEL & SEAL MAILIN 560.00
194092 91010 07/16/13 1076420 APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU 3600 10 X 13 PICK-UP PACKS "DO 504.00
194092 91010 07/16/13 1076420 APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU 3600 BLUE "FEE PAYMENT ENCLOSE 264.00
194092 91010 07/16/13 1076420 APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU 3600 #10 REPLY ENVELOPES, BLUE 622.00
194092 91010 07/16/13 1076420 APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU 3600 #10 ENVELOPES BLUE INK, R 256.00
194092 91010 07/16/13 1076420 APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU 3600 2-PART NCR FORMS: CASH BO 225.00
TOTAL CHECK 2,431.00
194093 91010 07/16/13 1054532 AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 113.90
194094 91010 07/16/13 1058609 ARAMARK SCHL NUTRITION SE 3190 REIMBURSEABLE MEALS 38,082.68
194095 91010 07/16/13 1071408 ASC DIRECT INC 4161 DGN&S RELAN PRO SILVER 4,220.00
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3900 SUMMARY BILLING 34.80
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 4,182.81
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 206.91
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 206.90
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3401 SUMMARY BILLING 124.26
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3401 SUMMARY BILLING 497.06
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 4,312.53
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 128.28
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 128.29
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 128.29
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 128.28
194096 91010 07/16/13 1062163 AT&T 3400 SUMMARY BILLING 794.07
TOTAL CHECK 10,872.48
194097 91010 07/16/13 1062141 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 3400 LONG DISTANCE 39.52
194097 91010 07/16/13 1062141 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 3400 LONG DISTANCE 39.52
194097 91010 07/16/13 1062141 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 3400 LONG DISTANCE 39.51
TOTAL CHECK 118.55
194098 91010 07/16/13 1002704 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE 4100 GYMNASTIC TAPE 915.00
194099 91010 07/16/13 1061511 ATHLETICO,LTD. 3921 MAY ATC COVERAGE 7,460.39
194099 91010 07/16/13 1061511 ATHLETICO,LTD. 3921 MAY ATC COVERAGE 6,097.33
TOTAL CHECK 13,557.72
194100 91010 07/16/13 9990218 LINDA D AUGUSTYN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194101 91010 07/16/13 1062205 AURORA EDUCATION CENTER 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 4,999.32
194102 91010 07/16/13 1062354 AURORA NAPER TRANSPORTATI 3310 JUNE RT - SPEC ED 800.00
194103 91010 07/16/13 1060601 AV CHICAGO 7020 GRADUATION AUDIO SYSTEM & 2,434.00
194104 91010 07/16/13 1077925 AVERUS 3230 SEMI-ANNUAL KITCHEN FIRE 413.92
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1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 134.34
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 116.98
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 77.80
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 76.80
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 89.93
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 93.86
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 101.84
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 70.87
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 96.69
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 77.77
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 122.43
1070911 AWARD CONCEPTS, INC 4101 SERVICE AWARD 104.60
1,163.91
1062209 AWARDS AMERICA INC 4100 8"2CLR FB/PB LETTER 250.00
1062209 AWARDS AMERICA INC 4100 6"FBLETTER-COMBO 135.00
1062209 AWARDS AMERICA INC 4100 SWISS WORD 5-12 LTRS 75.00
1062209 AWARDS AMERICA INC 4100 SHIPPING & HANDLING 13.40
473.40
9991656 ANTHONY J BAKKEN 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
9991629 CHRISTINE BALSANO 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 56.66
9991630 LUCIO BARTOLAI 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
9991631 THOMAS BATTAGLIA 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1070008 BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P 4202 KRUGMAN'S ECONOMICS FOR A 28,620.00
1070008 BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P 4202  SHIPPING AT 4% 85.93
1070008 BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P 4202  SHIPPING AT 4% 16.40
1070008 BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P 4202  SHIPPING AT 4% 2.50
28,724.83
1070378 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 210.00
1070378 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 560.00
1070378 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 350.00
1,120.00
9990013 GREG A BELINA 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
9990045 JEFFREY BLEI 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
9990078 SANDRA MARIE SANSONE BREN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
1072064 CHERYL BRUBAKER 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
9990101 ROBERT BRUNS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1009986 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPANY 3230 KUBOTA MSVL75H 1 WEEK REN 1,241.50
1058462 JUDITH BUSH 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
9991632 RAY BUTKUS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.53
1061317 BUTLER CHEMICAL 4100 ANNUAL WATER TREATMENT FO 1,848.00
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194122 91010 07/16/13 9990120 RICHARD BUTTON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194123 91010 07/16/13 1001710 BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN 5998 CONTRACT 166565 DOLLY REN 1,183.20
194124 91010 07/16/13 9990129 DONNA K CAMERON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194125 91010 07/16/13 9990139 JUDITH CARITHERS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194126 91010 07/16/13 1061854 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 4100 INVOICE # 315406 BELT FOR 47.96
194127 91010 07/16/13 1060390 DELPHINE CASEY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 132.79
194128 91010 07/16/13 1072667 REBECCA CASSELL 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.53
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 7013 SPECTRUM MLT30 LAPTOP CAR 1,133.99
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 7013 SPECTRUM MLT30 LAPTOP CAR -1,133.99
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 7013 HP LJ 5200TN 35PPM 12X18 1,881.59
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2320202 - MICROSOFT DESKT 56,794.20
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2320259 — MICROSOFT EXCHA 1,408.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2320032 — MICROSOFT WINDO 687.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2320022 - MICROSOFT WINDO 1,548.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2320121 - MICROSOFT SYSTE 53.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2319981 — MICROSOFT SYSTE 880.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2319943 - MICROSOFT SYSTE 159.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2320370 — MICROSOFT OFFIC 440.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4161 2319843 - MICROSOFT SHARE 1,035.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4100 2228019 — HP 35A DUAL PAC 112.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 5417 2754086 — LENOVO THINKPAD 1,247.99
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 5417 2672573 - HP SB 23IN LED 125.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 5417 2672573 - HP SB 23IN LED 625.00
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4100 2113350 - JATON GEFORCE G 87.20
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4100 2734441 - HP LASERJET PRO 219.84
194129 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4100 2298283 - 2298283 MSH WRL 42.00
TOTAL CHECK 67,344.82
194130 91010 07/16/13 1060091 CDW-G 4101 #2854583-3 LVO TS TP E430 2,034.00
194131 91010 07/16/13 1072735 CHICAGO OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 4100 03-0017720 SMART BLUETOOT 178.00
194131 91010 07/16/13 1072735 CHICAGO OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 4100 DELIVERY 39.00
TOTAL CHECK 217.00
194132 91010 07/16/13 1070492 CHILDREN'S HOME ASSOC. OF 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 2,354.04
194133 91010 07/16/13 1055889 CLARIDGE PRODUCTS & EQUIP 5998  #295 IMPERIAL CAB W/O HEA 590.00
194133 91010 07/16/13 1055889 CLARIDGE PRODUCTS & EQUIP 5998 SHIPPING 122.19
TOTAL CHECK 712.19
194134 91010 07/16/13 9990170 DAVID CLAUS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194135 91010 07/16/13 1078216 CLAY-KING 7007 PMX-060 PUGMILL 3,888.88
194136 91010 07/16/13 9990179 ROBERT COHOON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194137 91010 07/16/13 1061891 COMCAST 3400 NETWORK SERVICE 4,437.79
194137 91010 07/16/13 1061891 COMCAST 3400 NETWORK SERVICE 4,437.80
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194137 91010 07/16/13 1061891 COMCAST 3400 NETWORK SERVICE 4,437.79

TOTAL CHECK 13,313.38
194138 91010 07/16/13 1002340 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 4660 ELECTRIC - LEGION FIELD 15.85

194139 91010 07/16/13 1076875 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC 7007 PROPOSAL OF 5/8/13 INSTAL 1,375.00

194140 91010 07/16/13 1056169 CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL 3230 REPAIRS 1,492.50
194140 91010 07/16/13 1056169 CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTAL 7002 FLUE PIPE REPAIRS 551.64
TOTAL CHECK 2,044.14
194141 91010 07/16/13 9990251 DENIS COSTELLO 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194142 91010 07/16/13 1073556 CPI 2250 JUNE PARTICIPANT FEE 6.00
194143 91010 07/16/13 9990271 SCOTT CUMMING 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194144 91010 07/16/13 1002628 DAOES/TECHNOLOGY CTR OF D 4199 SUMMER SCHOOL FEE WAIVER 3,375.00
194145 91010 07/16/13 1074408 MARCIA DARCY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194146 91010 07/16/13 9990296 JUDITH DAVID 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194147 91010 07/16/13 9990297 CATHERINE M DAVIDSON 2225 MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB 215.20
194148 91010 07/16/13 1072811 DENNIS JASTRZAB 2225 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 931.62
194149 91010 07/16/13 1060617 DICK POND ATHLETICS 4100 RUNNING APPAREL 389.50
194149 91010 07/16/13 1060617 DICK POND ATHLETICS 4100 SPORTS APPAREL 954.50
TOTAL CHECK 1,344.00
194150 91010 07/16/13 9990324 DEBORAH L DIPERT 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 222.00
194151 91010 07/16/13 9991634 GAIL DITCHMAN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194152 91010 07/16/13 1058575 MAUREEN DOMBROWSKI 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 22.03
194153 91010 07/16/13 1077270 DON WHELPLEY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 104.90
194154 91010 07/16/13 1078164 DOORS DONE RIGHT 5998 PROPOSALOF 4/5/13 953.00
194154 91010 07/16/13 1078164 DOORS DONE RIGHT 7020 PROPOSAL OF 6/11/131 STE 585.00
TOTAL CHECK 1,538.00
194155 91010 07/16/13 9991635 GERALDINE DOYLE-SNELL 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 115.00
194156 91010 07/16/13 1062189 EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 4,771.71
194156 91010 07/16/13 1062189 EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 35,505.96
TOTAL CHECK 40,277.67
194157 91010 07/16/13 1059713 GEORGE EBLIN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194158 91010 07/16/13 1078288 EDGENUITY 3000 CONCURRENT USER LICENSES 32,500.00
194159 91010 07/16/13 9990350 IDA P EDWARDS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00

194160 91010 07/16/13 1077769 ELAINE KIES 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
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194161 91010 07/16/13 1063126 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES 6720 JUNE TUITION - SPEC ED 2,385.85
194161 91010 07/16/13 1063126 ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES 3190 JUNE LUNCH - SPEC ED 15.00
TOTAL CHECK 2,400.85
194162 91010 07/16/13 9990372 VICTORIA IRENE EVERITT 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194163 91010 07/16/13 1073248 EXCEL ELECTRIC 5200 DGN '13 LGT UPGRADE 86,529.07
194164 91010 07/16/13 9991801 MAUREEN A FEAR 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
194165 91010 07/16/13 1056801 GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 93.38
194166 91010 07/16/13 1062316 FIRM SYSTEMS 3001 FINGERPRINTS MAY 2013 - | 1,037.50
194167 91010 07/16/13 9990388 MARY LYNN J FISHER 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194168 91010 07/16/13 1009751 FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA 6900 S17118C 3B SCIENTIFIC EYE 84.18
194168 91010 07/16/13 1009751 FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA 6900 S17124 3B ENLARGED EAR 4 120.75
194168 91010 07/16/13 1009751 FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA 4100 HUMAN SKULL 3 PARTSHUMAN 153.00
TOTAL CHECK 357.93
194169 91010 07/16/13 9990389 RICHARD A FLAIZ 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194170 91010 07/16/13 1074166 MATTHEW FORMATO 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194171 91010 07/16/13 9990401 PETER FOX 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 22.03
194172 91010 07/16/13 1057533 FRANCZEK RADELET 3180 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,764.00
194172 91010 07/16/13 1057533 FRANCZEK RADELET 3180 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,004.50
194172 91010 07/16/13 1057533 FRANCZEK RADELET 3180 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,387.90
194172 91010 07/16/13 1057533 FRANCZEK RADELET 3180 PROFESSIONAL FEES 285.00
TOTAL CHECK 4,441.40
194173 91010 07/16/13 9990408 DONNA T FRASOR 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194174 91010 07/16/13 1075764 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES 3193 2013-14 AESOP SERVICES 10,772.00
194175 91010 07/16/13 9990443 LAURENCE GASSEN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 173.59
194176 91010 07/16/13 1073602 GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS 3000 MK TRANSITION MAY-SPED 1,170.00
194177 91010 07/16/13 1058677 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 4,050.64
194177 91010 07/16/13 1058677 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 184.12
194177 91010 07/16/13 1058677 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 939.66
194177 91010 07/16/13 1058677 GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 20,672.52
TOTAL CHECK 25,846.94
194178 91010 07/16/13 1056122 LORRAINE GOODWIN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.53
194179 91010 07/16/13 1074234 GORDON ENGELBACH 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194180 91010 07/16/13 9990483 CHARLES H GOSLING 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194181 91010 07/16/13 9990487 ROBERT GRAHAM 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
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PAGE NUMBER: 7

VENCHK21

CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14
DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————- AMOUNT
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 FLUORESCENT LAMP 61.92
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 SHANK COUPLING -44.12
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 V BELTS 456.63
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INDUSTRIAL MARKER 5.02
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 SOLID RUBBER WHL 18.63
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 GRAFFITI & PAINT REMOVER 32.26
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 KNIT GLOVES 6.45
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 PAINT MARKER 20.00
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 STANDARD BLADES 5.51
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 RECLOSABLE FASTENERS 146.70
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 DEHUMIDIFIER 69.10
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 PAINT BRUSHES/ROLLERS 51.94
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 RELAY, 8 PINS, SPDT 9.65
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 A/C REFRIG COIL, SLEEVE 33.00
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 CREDIT-A/C REFRIG COIL -30.47
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 CONNECTORS 23.20
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 A/C REFRIG COIL 35.69
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 CHARGING HOSE SET 44.46
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 ACCESS SERVICE VALVE 57.24
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 3230 V BELTS 38.73
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9143440932 MF P 38.00
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9142412445 FLAG 142.02
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9146762217 WRAP 124.92
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9147446364 BANDA 30.85
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9149069057 LOCKO 128.03
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9153029831 VBELT 186.92
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9152563509 VBELT 34.92
1052693 GRAINGER,INC 4100 INVOICE #9158226200 SAFET 37.16
1,964.36
1078290 GRETCHEN KILBEY 3000 SL SEPT>FEB-SPEC ED 1,290.00
1076865 GRETCHEN SAUER 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
1062540 BARBARA GRIGSBY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.93
9990503 WILLIAM GRONKO 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 201.97
9991637 BARBARA GSCHIEL 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.53
9990526 LINDA A HALLECKSON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 56.66
1056802 GERALD HANSEN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 246.38
9990552 THOMAS HAYEK 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1057313 HEALY,BENDER & ASSOC 3191 DGS'13 POOL PLASTER RENOV 10,096.28
1073593 HEARTLAND ALLIANCE 3000 2 SPANISH IEPS-SPEC ED 380.49
1071454 HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM 3230 HP MAINT QUOTE - SEE NOTE 16,001.00
1072112 HELPING HAND CENTER 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 2,170.44
1072112 HELPING HAND CENTER 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 7,596.54
9,766.98
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DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————-
9990572 BARBARA HERTKO 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
1054983 HEWLETT-PACKARD 5417 Al1L13AV - CONFIGURABLE - 710.23
1054983 HEWLETT-PACKARD 5417 A7TE32AA#ABA — HP 90W DOCK 106.00
816.23
1054983 HEWLETT-PACKARD 7007 CONFIGURABLE-HP PROBOOK 6 3,651.15
1004635 HINCKLEY SPRINGS 4100 COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY 51.19
1004635 HINCKLEY SPRINGS 4114 WATER SERVICE - RUNNING P 14.00
65.19
1070177 DIANE HIRES 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
1059714 HARVEY HISGEN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.93
9990580 ALAN HOFFMANN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 65.87
1061819 NANCY HOLT 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 215.00
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 PAINT SUPPLIES 63.14
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 PAINT SUPPLIES 284.27
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 CREDIT - PAINT SUPPLIES -56.32
1062218 HOME DEPOT 3230 POOL REPAIR SUPPLIES 164.37
1062218 HOME DEPOT 3230 RETURN-POOL REPAIR SUPPL. -72.94
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 HARDWARE SUPPLIES 19.97
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 HARDWARE SUPPLIES 48.41
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 PAINT SUPPLIES 131.19
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 HARDWARE SUPPLIES 116.30
1062218 HOME DEPOT 3230 POOL REPAIR SUPPLIES 114.88
1062218 HOME DEPOT 4100 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 6.25
819.52
1058302 HOME DEPOT 4100 PRUNER 21.62
1058302 HOME DEPOT 4100 SUPPLIES ASC 26.24
47.86
1071948 HONONEGAH HIGH SCHOOL 6710 APR/MAY TUITION-SPEC ED 10,924.13
1071948 HONONEGAH HIGH SCHOOL 3310 APR/MAY TRANSP-SPEC ED 2,109.55
13,033.68
9990592 KAY L HORN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.53
9990601 SUSAN HOWE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 203.67
9991639 CAROL HOWELL 2226 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1063014 ICE MOUNTAIN WATER 4100 BOTTLED WATER SERVICE FOR 58.40
1063014 ICE MOUNTAIN WATER 3700 RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ 41.17
99.57
1057158 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES 4650 GAS - SOUTH 2,457.29
1057158 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES 4650 GAS - NORTH 4,646.34
1057158 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES 4650 GAS - ASC 140.64
1057158 INTEGRYS ENERGY SERVICES 4650 GAS - GARAGE 67.02

PAGE NUMBER: 8
VENCHK21

CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14

7,311.29

AMOUNT
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CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————- AMOUNT
194211 91010 07/16/13 1076984 INTEGRYS ENERGY - ELECTRI 4660 ELECTRIC SERVICE 31,519.28
194211 91010 07/16/13 1076984 INTEGRYS ENERGY - ELECTRI 4660 ELECTRIC SERVICE 2,101.29
194211 91010 07/16/13 1076984 INTEGRYS ENERGY - ELECTRI 4660 ELECTRIC SERVICE 29,283.29
194211 91010 07/16/13 1076984 INTEGRYS ENERGY - ELECTRI 4660 ELECTRIC SERVICE 1,952.22
194211 91010 07/16/13 1076984 INTEGRYS ENERGY - ELECTRI 4660 ELECTRIC SERVICE 2,015.02
TOTAL CHECK 66,871.10
194212 91010 07/16/13 1076112 JAMES SLOUF 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194213 91010 07/16/13 1005138 JEWEL FOOD STORES #54 4100 RUNNING P.O. 32.37
194214 91010 07/16/13 9991844 JILL BROWNING 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
194215 91010 07/16/13 1074176 JOAN KRAUSE POOL 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194216 91010 07/16/13 9991837 JOHN A ALDWORTH 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
194217 91010 07/16/13 1077937 JOHN CATALANI 2225 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 524.50
194218 91010 07/16/13 1063156 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN 4100 PARTS 58.46
194218 91010 07/16/13 1063156 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN 4100 INVOICE #64997393 LESCO T 25.00
TOTAL CHECK 83.46
194219 91010 07/16/13 1077921 JOHN GONCIAR 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 57.01
194220 91010 07/16/13 9990659 BRUCE JOHNSON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 148.54
194221 91010 07/16/13 1005149 JOHNSON CONTROLS 3405 SOUTH MONTHLY FEE 1,061.08
194221 91010 07/16/13 1005149 JOHNSON CONTROLS 3405 NORTH MONTHLY FEE 1,348.50
TOTAL CHECK 2,409.58
194222 91010 07/16/13 1071679 JON-DON 4100 KV-CPAO08 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 48.11
194223 91010 07/16/13 9990674 PAMELA MARY JONES 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194224 91010 07/16/13 9990677 RICHARD JONTRY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194225 91010 07/16/13 9990680 PATRICIA A JORDAN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194226 91010 07/16/13 1076715 JOSTENS 4100 STUDENT CAP AND GOWNS FOR 222.75
194227 91010 07/16/13 9991857 SCOTT KASIK 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
194228 91010 07/16/13 9990704 ROBERT M KATREIN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194229 91010 07/16/13 9990706 DENISE BARBARA KAVANAUGH 3403 MONTHLY PHONE REIMB 45.00
194230 91010 07/16/13 9990711 DALE ANN KELLY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194231 91010 07/16/13 9990716 TERRENCE S KENT 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194232 91010 07/16/13 9991860 KEVIN KEOGH 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194233 91010 07/16/13 9991653 CHARLOTTE KINNANE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
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DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————- AMOUNT

1005259 KIPP'S LAWN MOWER SLS/SVC 4100 PARTS 24.00

1060850 FRED KIRSCH 2225 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 347.18

1005297 KLEIN,THORPE AND JENKINS 3180 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,606.00

1005297 KLEIN,THORPE AND JENKINS 3191 PROFESSIONAL FEES 4,940.00
6,546.00

9990746 WILLIAM E KOLEK 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 173.59

1072450 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI 4100 KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG 11.15

1072450 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI 4100 KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG 4.73

1072450 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI 4100 KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG 4.64

1072450 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI 4102 SERVICE SUPPLY CONTRACT F 149.07

169.59

1076212 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI 4102 6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM 4,325.00

1063688 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS S 4100 PRINTER REPAIR FROM FLOOD 573.89

1063502 KONICA MINOLTA DIGITAL SO 4102 ANNUAL&INTERIM PMTS 19,512.85

9990766 CYNTHIA A KRAUSE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 120.62

9990831 KATHLEEN M LEZON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00

1076064 LINDA GONCIAR 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING-SPEC ED 490.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING-SPEC ED 210.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 315.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 105.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 455.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 105.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 245.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 350.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 175.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING-SPEC ED 175.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 280.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 315.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 210.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 525.00

1060713 LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 70.00
4,025.00

9990841 KATHLEEN H LISS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00

9990849 DANA L LOGAN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00

1076071 LOIS BALK 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07

9991641 BYRON LOTT 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.03

9990859 KATHLEEN MARIE LUCZYNSKI 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00

9991642 RUPERT MALONE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
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194252 91010 07/16/13 9990895 JUDITH MANNING 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.53
194253 91010 07/16/13 1061225 MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL 3000 ZM 060613 OT - SPEC ED 124.00
194253 91010 07/16/13 1061225 MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL 3000 EK 050813 — SPEC ED 517.00
TOTAL CHECK 641.00
194254 91010 07/16/13 1062906 MARYVILLE ACADEMY 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 105.00
194255 91010 07/16/13 1073380 TIMOTHY MASH 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 43.23
194256 91010 07/16/13 9990929 VERA JEZIK MCCABE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 56.66
194257 91010 07/16/13 9990941 MARK A MCDONALD 3328 MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB 250.00
194258 91010 07/16/13 1053359 MCMASTER-CARR 4100 PACKING #4108509-01 87.76
194258 91010 07/16/13 1053359 MCMASTER-CARR 4100 PACKING #3821673-01 198.21
TOTAL CHECK 285.97
194259 91010 07/16/13 1012075 MIDCO INCORPORATED 3400 REPAIR EXTENSIONS 95.00
194259 91010 07/16/13 1012075 MIDCO INCORPORATED 3400 INSTALL/RELOCATE JACKS 1,270.01
TOTAL CHECK 1,365.01
194260 91010 07/16/13 1056804 HAROLD MITCHELL 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.03
194261 91010 07/16/13 9990996 JAMES W MIZENER 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 173.59
194262 91010 07/16/13 9990999 ELWIN MOHNS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194263 91010 07/16/13 1060810 SAM MOSCATO 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 115.40
194264 91010 07/16/13 9991037 COLLEEN T MURPHY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 173.59
194265 91010 07/16/13 1077950 NAPERVILLE CONSTRUCTION F 5300 8 FT. CHAIN LINK FENCE 420.00
194265 91010 07/16/13 1077950 NAPERVILLE CONSTRUCTION F 5300 FENCE RENTAL EXTENTION 560.00
194265 91010 07/16/13 1077950 NAPERVILLE CONSTRUCTION F 5300 FENCE RENTAL EXTENTION 1,200.00
TOTAL CHECK 2,180.00
194266 91010 07/16/13 1055428 NATIONAL SEED CO. 4100 70/30 GAMEDAY GRASS SEED 2,550.00
194266 91010 07/16/13 1055428 NATIONAL SEED CO. 4100 TURFUS/MVP PRODUCT 1,500.00
194266 91010 07/16/13 1055428 NATIONAL SEED CO. 4100 70% BLUEGRASS 30%RYE GRAS 1,020.00
194266 91010 07/16/13 1055428 NATIONAL SEED CO. 4100 FERTILIZER 25-0-3 W/TRIME 1,050.00
194266 91010 07/16/13 1055428 NATIONAL SEED CO. 4100 F-4 NETLESS 78X90 176.00
194266 91010 07/16/13 1055428 NATIONAL SEED CO. 4100 500 PINS 91.00
TOTAL CHECK 6,387.00
194267 91010 07/16/13 1061909 KATHERINE NESTROCK 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.93
194268 91010 07/16/13 1006650 NEUCO INC 4100 SUPPLIES 26.99
194268 91010 07/16/13 1006650 NEUCO INC 4100 INVOICE #671975 535.05
TOTAL CHECK 562.04
194269 91010 07/16/13 1060947 NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS 3230 COVERAGE 12/1/12 - 11/30/ 2,211.00
194270 91010 07/16/13 1071626 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA 3310 MAR>JUN RT TRANSP-SPED 1,805.74
194270 91010 07/16/13 1071626 NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIA 3310 FY13FT,CAMP,CBT,ACTIVITY 655.00
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TOTAL CHECK 2,460.74
194271 91010 07/16/13 9991680 RONALD NOVAK 2225 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 612.84
194272 91010 07/16/13 1077020 NYHART 2250 JUNE ADMIN FEE 551.10
194273 91010 07/16/13 1004262 KAY O’'BRIEN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194274 91010 07/16/13 9991081 JOAN O’'CONNOR 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
194275 91010 07/16/13 9991084 LANA M OGNIBENE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194276 91010 07/16/13 1061345 RICHARD OGREN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 69.30
194277 91010 07/16/13 1074935 ORANGE CRUSH LLC 5300 °’'13 DGS ASPHALT 111,600.90
194278 91010 07/16/13 1077834 PACTT LEARNING CENTER 6720 JUNE RT TUITION — SPEC ED 1,074.40
194278 91010 07/16/13 1077834 PACTT LEARNING CENTER 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 4,727.36
TOTAL CHECK 5,801.76
194279 91010 07/16/13 1061666 PARTY CENTRAL 3250 5/31/13 GRADUATION STAGE 1,952.10
194280 91010 07/16/13 1051306 PASCO SCIENTIFIC INC. 3230 CI-7599 INTERFACE-USB 136.00
194280 91010 07/16/13 1051306 PASCO SCIENTIFIC INC. 3230 SHIPPING & HANDLING 9.00
TOTAL CHECK 145.00
194281 91010 07/16/13 1056805 WILLIAM PELEKOUDAS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.03
194282 91010 07/16/13 1075754 PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL 6720 JUNE RT TUITION-SPEC ED 6,504.50
194282 91010 07/16/13 1075754 PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL 6720 JUNE RT R&B-SPEC ED 6,504.50
194282 91010 07/16/13 1075754 PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 14,309.90
194282 91010 07/16/13 1075754 PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL 6720 MAY R & B - SPEC ED 14,309.90
TOTAL CHECK 41,628.80
194283 91010 07/16/13 1074931 PHILLIPS FLOWERS 4100 39 ARRANGED FRESH FLOWERS 248.20
194283 91010 07/16/13 1074931 PHILLIPS FLOWERS 4100 9 ARRANGED FRESH FLOWERS 115.50
TOTAL CHECK 363.70
194284 91010 07/16/13 1053253 PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES 3400 MAR-JUN RENTAL 636.00
194285 91010 07/16/13 1061168 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 4100 PURPLE RAIN PAINT 117.28
194285 91010 07/16/13 1061168 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 4100 CLOUDBERRY PAINT 117.28
194285 91010 07/16/13 1061168 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 4100 SEAL GRIP 150.17
194285 91010 07/16/13 1061168 PITTSBURGH PAINTS 4100 PURPLE PAINT 102.06
TOTAL CHECK 486.79
194286 91010 07/16/13 9991165 PATRICIA POST 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
194287 91010 07/16/13 1007368 PRENTICE HALL SCHOOL DIVI 4201 AP CAMPBEL BIOLOGY 9TH ED 747.35
194287 91010 07/16/13 1007368 PRENTICE HALL SCHOOL DIVI 4201 SHIPPING - 10% 74.74
TOTAL CHECK 822.09
194288 91010 07/16/13 1064799 PRESERVATION SERVICES 3230 REPAIR ROOF DRAIN 480.00
194289 91010 07/16/13 9991176 LARRY J PUETZ 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
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91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

PAGE NUMBER: 13
COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99 VENCHK21

CHECK REGISTER

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14

DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————- AMOUNT
1055155 RANDALL INDUSTRIES 3250 RENTAL OF BIL-JAX 45/55 X 1,145.00
1063503 RAY GRAHAM ASSOCIATION 3000 JUNE TRANSITION-SPEC ED 780.00
9991195 CAROL L REDELL 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
9991198 DOROTHY REGGIO 2226 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1056367 WILLIAM REID 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
1061818 PAUL REWERTS 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
9991646 EDWARD RICHARDSON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 150.03
1074939 RICHMOND ELECTRIC 3000 SERV. CALL-ELECTRIC-FLOOD 1,900.00
1062725 SCOTT RIGSBEE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
9991213 BRUCE RITTER 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 158.00
1060254 RIVEREDGE HOSPITAL SCHOOL 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 175.00
1062050 ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATI 6712 ROSECRANCE FEB>APR-SPED 1,326.25
1012457 REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCAT 3320 062013 WKSHP-SPEC ED 175.00
1062753 ROBERT M ROLF 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
9991247 PAUL M RUNYON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1060292 ROBERT RUYLE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1055753 SAM'S CLUB 4100 SUPPLIES 24.74
1007783 SARGENT WELCH 4100 CS-20000 COMPACT DIGITAL 72.02
1007780 SASED 3310 MAY SE - SPEC ED 6,561.78
1007780 SASED 6710 CIBS FINAL BILL-SPEC ED 8,250.00

14,811.78
1058072 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7007 QUOTE #2013005418 CHAIRS 6,316.80
1058072 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7007 ED CHAIRS QUOTE #2013005 484.72
1058072 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7007 QUOTE #2013005427 HITL1 | 619.02
1058072 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7007 QUOTE#2013005762 ED’'S OFF 3,757.05
1058072 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7007 QUOTE # 2013005763 A102 O 8,342.55
1058072 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 7007 QUOTE #2013005172 FOR REC 9,870.39

29,390.53
9991299 CYNTHIA S SCHRAMM 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 236.90
9991302 RAYMOND SCHUDA 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
1056271 LANCE SCHULZ 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1053035 CARL N SCHUPMANN 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00



SPI

DATE: 07/02/2013
TIME: 14:30:13

COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99

FUND - 10 - EDUCATIONAL FUND

194314

194315
194315

194316

194317
194317

194318

194319
194319
194319
194319
194319
194319
194319

194320
194320
194320
194320
194320

194321
194321
194321
194321
194321
194321

194322
194322
194323
194324
194325
194326
194327
194328
194328

194328
194328

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13

CHECK REGISTER

PAGE NUMBER: 14

VENCHK21

ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14

DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————- AMOUNT
9991317 JANE A SCOVILLE 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 183.00
1062345 S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOISINC 6720 ESY JUNE TUITION - SPED 5,473.17
1062345 S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC 6720 MAY/JUNE TUITION-SPED 13,986.99

19,460.16
9991647 MARY LOU SEJUD 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1009992 SEPTRAN INC 3300 MAY ALOP - SPEC ED 1,275.57
1009992 SEPTRAN INC 3310 MAY SPED 106,171.01

107,446.58

1055475 SERVICE SANITATION 3900 PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE 260.00
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 CHAIR 304.49
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 TFI D291 RACK DESK UNIT/1 76.68
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 RACK WALL UNIT 10PK 268.40
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 CREAMER 28.52
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 MESH OFFICE DESK SHELF/BL 29.99
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 SUPPLIES FOR DAMAGE TO RO 429.23
1055715 SHANE'S OFFICE SUPPLY 4100 CALENDAR 8.66

1,145.97
1077929 SHAW MEDIA 3400 5/3/13 BIG SALE 650.33
1077929 SHAW MEDIA 3400 5/10/13 BIG SALE 650.33
1077929 SHAW MEDIA 3000 AD - SPECED 223.84
1077929 SHAW MEDIA 3500 LEGAL NOTICE-COPY PAPER 215.92
1077929 SHAW MEDIA 3500 LEGAL NOTICE-POOL PLASTER 390.16

2,130.58
1072666 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 1,048.37
1072666 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 247.90
1072666 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU -247.90
1072666 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 247.90
1072666 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 4100 ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU 371.85
1072666 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 5998 PAINT 169.25

1,837.37
1053036 SIGNS NOW 4100 ESTIMATE SN195-20457 125.20
1053036 SIGNS NOW 4900 NAME PLATES 120.00

245.20

9991648 JOHN SIPPY 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 165.78
9991649 RUDOLPH J SKUL JR 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 51.07
9991349 VERETTA L SLAD 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 250.00
1050709 SHERID A SMITH 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 191.10
1078291 SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY 6720 JUNE ESY TUITION-SPEC ED 1,857.75
1055058 SOCCER 2000 INC. 4100 TOURNAMENT BALL BAGS 72.00
1055058 SOCCER 2000 INC. 4100 MLS TOP TRAINING BALLS 750.00
1055058 SOCCER 2000 INC. 4100 MLS COMP BALLS 280.00
1055058 SOCCER 2000 INC. 4100 OFFICIAL CORNER FLAGS 85.75
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PAGE NUMBER: 15

COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99 VENCHK21

FUND - 10 - EDUCATIONAL FUND

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT

194328

194329
194329

194330
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194331
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194333
194333
194333
194333
194333
194333
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194333
194333
194333

194334
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194337
194337
194337
194337
194337
194337
194337
194337

194338
194339
194339

194340

91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
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91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
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91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13

DATE ISSUED —————————————- VENDOR-—————————————— ACCT -—-———— DESCRIPTION-—————-
1055058 SOCCER 2000 INC. 4100 SHIPPING 50.00
1,237.75
1062205 SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS 3310 JUNE RT AEC-SPEC ED 1,198.80
1062205 SPECIAL EDUCATION SYSTEMS 3310 MAY TRANSP - SPEC ED 2,910.60
4,109.40
1077484 SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF 6720 MAY TUITION - SPEC ED 7,648.74
1077484 SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF 3000 AIDE 1:1 EXTRACURR-SPED 738.00
8,386.74
1052739 SPORTS IMPORTS INC 4100 HMS50-XL TECHNORA VOLLEYBA 355.00
1052739 SPORTS IMPORTS INC 4100 PS1 FOLDING OFFICIAL STAN 630.00
1052739 SPORTS IMPORTS INC 4100 PSP1-NB FOLDING OFFICIAL 309.00
1052739 SPORTS IMPORTS INC 4100 SHIPPING 116.46
1,410.46
1062710 SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT) 3403 CELL PHONES 1,393.58
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 SUPPLIES 164.10
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 SUPPLIES 150.59
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 821245 HON 4 DRAWER LATER 850.20
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 STAPLES INKJET/LASER ADDR 62.11
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 DESIGNJET BRIGHT WHITE 24 132.70
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 TI 84 PLUS CALCULATORS 4,300.00
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4110 598509 WHITE BOARD 104.71
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4110 CLI92277 NAME BADGES 6.26
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4110 281063 DRY ERASE KIT 10.96
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 DGN ENGLISH SUPPLIES 245.60
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 DGN ENGLISH SUPPLIES 1,628.28
1062172 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 4100 DGN ENGLISH SUPPLIES 15.70
7,671.21
9991650 JOHN STAPLETON 2225 MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB 173.59
1073584 STEINER ELECTRIC CO 3230 POWER SYSTEMS REPAIR 548.00
1059554 STREAMWOOD BEHAVIORAL HLT 6720 HOSP TUTORING - SPEC ED 175.00
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 3052 STEPHEN SINNER 5/14-17 6,387.84
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 3160 CMY BPR REPORT WRITING 1,600.00
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 4161 STUDENT ESCHOOL CUSTOM 1,500.00
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 3160 INSTALL&SETUP ESCHOOL+3.0 6,000.00
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 3160 ESCHOOLPLUS 3,0 TRAINING 1,343.27
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 4161 FPLUS AESOP INTERFACE 8,647.00
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 4161 INSTALLATION SERVICES 600.00
1063374 SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR 4161 RENEWALS 24,596.07
50,674.18
1077276 SWEETWATER 3400 PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT AND 3,451.00
1008676 TAMELING, INC. 4100 (7) YARDS TOPSOIL 235.00
1008676 TAMELING, INC. 3230 6 WHEEL TRUCK DELIVERY RO 726.00
961.00
1077779 TECTAAMERICA 3230 INVOICE #S109105 ROOF REP 1,857.00

CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 1/14

AMOUNT
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91010 07/16/13
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91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
TOTAL CHECK
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13
91010 07/16/13